encourage hiring of a broad range of qualified professionals, provide equal and fair treatment for all 
team members, and ensure a workplace environment where all team members feel valued and have the 
opportunity to fully participate in creating organizational success. 

VI. AVAILABLE FUNDING AND COST SHARE REQUIREMENTS  

MassCEC has allocated One Million Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,750,000) in funding 
for project awards under this RFP, with a maximum award amounts of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000) for Strand A and Strand C projects and up to Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($500,000) for Strand B projects. MassCEC may increase or decrease funding at its sole discretion. 
MassCEC will consider highly competitive proposals requesting award amounts in excess of the